

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.12552 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	25.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K.S. Murthy, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Ponnada Sree Vyas, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri N. Srihari, learned Standing Counsel for the Gram Panchayat, Ms. B. Sravani, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Energy and Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. Sri K.S. Murthy, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Writ Petitioners seeks time to place on record the Sale Deed and other documents to evidence the fact that the Writ Petitioners are the owners of the subject plot. 3. List on 01.08.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

