

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.12552 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	13.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Ponnada Sree Vyas, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat, Sri Panku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj & Rural Development and Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdary, learned counsel representing Sri V.V.Satish, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.S.P.D.C.L. 2. There shall be a direction to Ms. Kothapalli Aishwarya Chowdary, learned counsel representing Sri V.V.Satish, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.S.P.D.C.L. to place on record the relevant Rules relating to erection and shifting of Electric Poles. 3. List the matter on 14.08.2025 in the Motion list. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--