

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.12552 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	20.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Ponnada Sree Vyas, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri V.V. Satish, learned Standing Counsel for APEPDCL and Smt. M. Sarada, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayat. 2. Reserved for Orders. TVN GRKP, J	