

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.12552 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	23.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Ponnada Sree Vyas, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Ms. Aishwarya Chowdhary, learned Junior Standing Counsel for APEPDCL, Sri T. Praveen Kumar, learned Counsel representing Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat, Sri T. Sanjeeva Rao, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri P. Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Smt. K. Swaroopa Rani, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Energy. 2. Reserved for Orders. DSV GRKP, J	